
C
L

E
R

K
’S

C
O

N
T

R
A

C
T

an
d

A
G

R
E

E
M

E
N

T
C

o
Y

E
R

P
A

G
E

L
eg

istar
F

ile
ID

#:
2019-0168

In
n

o
p

rise
C

o
n
tract

#:
C

19-0047

Y
ear:

2019
A

m
o
u
n
t:

$1,608,377.00

D
ep

artm
en

t:
K

hurshid
H

oda
D

S
/G

ary
C

ouch
P

arks

C
o
n
tract

T
ype:

D
esign-B

uild

C
o
n
tracto

rs
N

am
e:

V
3

C
onstruction

group,
Ltd.

C
o
n
tract

D
escrip

tio
n
:

D
esign-B

uild
John

H
um

phrey
C

om
plex

R
enovation

(+
$160,838

contingency)
C

19-0080
A

ddendum
A

P
eat

M
itigation

&
4”

path
(2019-0375

$547,666
+

$109,400
contingency)

C
l 9-0141

A
ddendum

B
A

dditional
W

ork
(201

9-0647
$262,324)



M
AYOR

_
_

_
_

_
_

_
_

TRUSTEES
K

eith
Pekau

I
I

I

_
_

_
_

_
_

_
_

_I
K

athleen
M

.
Fenton

V
IU

A
G

E
CLERK

L
‘

)
Jam

es
V.

D
odge

John
C

.
M

ehalek
fJR

LA
N

D
D

aniel
T.C

alandriello

14700
S.

R
avinia

A
venue

A
D

V
W

illiam
R.

H
ealy

O
rland

Park
IL

60462
r
r

E
. F

708.403.6100
C

ynthia
N

elson
K

atsenes

O
rlandPark.org

VILLAGE
HALL

M
ichael

R. M
ilani

O
ctober

8,
2019

M
r.

M
ichael

Eam
igliefti

V
3

C
onstruction

G
roup,

Ltd.
7325

Janes
A

venue
W

oodridge,
Illinois

60517

N
O

T
IC

E
T

O
PR

O
C

EED
—

A
ddendum

B
dated

S
eptem

ber
4,

2019
—

John
H

um
phrey

C
om

plex
R

enovations

D
ear

M
r.

Fam
igliefti:

E
nclosed

is
a

copy
of

A
ddendum

B
dated

S
eptem

ber
4,

2019
—

John
H

um
phrey

C
om

plex
R

enovations
for

the
additional

w
ork

related
to

C
hange

O
rder

Proposal
#
2

.
Please

aftach
this

to
the

original
John

H
um

phrey
C

om
plex

R
enovations

D
esign-B

uild
contract

dated
M

arch
25,

201
9.

Ifyou
have

any
questions,

please
call

m
e

at
708-403-6

173.

Sincerely,

D
enise

D
om

alew
ski

Purchasing
&

C
ontract

A
dm

inistrator

cc:
G

ary
C

ouch
K

hurshid
H

oda



M
A

Y
O

R
TRUSTEES

K
eith

Pekau
K

athleen
M

.
Fenton

VILlAGE
CLERK

Jam
es

V.
D

odge
John

C
.

M
ehalek

0
R

LA
N

D
D

aniel
I.

C
alandrielto

14700
S.

R
avinia

A
venue

A
fl

v
W

illiam
R.

H
ealy

O
rland

Park,
IL

60462
r
r

i’
r.

7
0
8
.4

0
1
6
1
0
0

C
ynthia

N
elson

K
atsenes

O
rlandPark.org

V
ILLA

G
E

HALL
M

ichael
R. M

ilani

Septem
ber

7,
2019

M
r.

M
ichael

Fam
igliefti,

P.E.
V

3
C

onstruction
G

roup,
Ltd.

7325
Janes

A
venue

W
oodridge,

IL
6051

7

RE:
A

ddendum
B

dated
Septem

ber
4,

201
9

—
John

H
um

phrey
C

om
plex

R
enovations

D
ear

M
r.

Eam
igliefti:

This
notification

is
to

inform
you

that
on

Septem
ber

3,
201

9,
the

V
illage

of
O

rland
Park

B
oard

of
T

rustees
approved

aw
arding

V
3

C
onstruction

G
roup,

Ltd.,
Inc.

the
additional

w
ork

in
accordance

w
ith

the
proposal

you
subm

itted
dated

A
ugust

26,
2019,

for
John

H
um

phrey
C

om
plex

R
enovations.

Please
sign

the
attached

A
ddendum

B
and

return
to

m
y

attention
at

V
illage

of
O

rland
Park,

14700
5.

R
avinia

A
venue,

O
rland

Park,
Illinois

60462
or

em
ailed

to
ddom

alew
ski@

orlandpark.org.
I

w
ill

return
a

fully
executed

addendum
and

proposal
for

your
files.

Ifyou
have

any
questions,

please
call

m
e

at
708-403-6

173.

Sincerely,

D
enise

D
om

alew
ski

Purchasing
&

C
ontract

A
dm

inistrator

cc:
K

hurshid
H

oda



A
D

D
EN

D
U

M
B

to
John

H
um

phrey
C

om
plex

R
enovations

D
ated

M
arch

25,
2019

A
m

ended
June

6,2019

B
etw

een
The

V
illage

of
O

rland
Park,

Illinois
(“VILLAGE”)

and
V

3
C

onstruction
G

roup,
Ltd.

(“C
O

N
T

R
A

C
T

O
R

”)

W
H

ER
EA

S,
on

M
arch

25,
2019,

a
certain

A
greem

ent
regarding

John
H

um
phrey

C
om

plex
R

enovations
betw

een
the

V
illage

and
the

C
ontractor

w
as

executed
(hereinafter

referred
to

as
the

“A
greem

ent”);
and,

W
H

ER
EA

S,
on

June
6,

2019,
a

certain
A

greem
ent

regarding
John

H
um

phrey
C

om
plex

R
enovations

betw
een

the
V

illage
and

the
C

ontractor
w

as
am

ended
(hereinafter

referred
to

as
the

“A
ddendum

A
”);

and

W
H

ER
EA

S,the
V

illage
w

ishes
to

m
odify

SC
O

PE
O

F
W

O
R

K
.

N
O

W
,

TH
ER

EFO
R

E,
for

and
in

consideration
of

the
foregoing

and
the

m
utual

covenants
herein

contained,
itis

agreed
by

and
betw

een
the

parties
hereto

as
follow

s:

1.
In

the
event

of
any

conflict
or

inconsistency
betw

een
the

provisions
of

this
A

ddendum
and

the
A

greem
ent,

the
provisions

of
this

A
ddendum

shall
control.

2.
SEC

TIO
N

1:
TH

E
C

O
N

TR
A

C
T

D
O

C
U

M
E

N
T

S
of

said
A

greem
ent

shall
be

am
ended

to
include

“A
ddendum

B
dated

O
ctober

7,
2019”

and
“Proposal

C
G

1
9013

C
hange

O
rder

Proposal
#
2

dated
8/26/201

9”

3.
SEC

TIO
N

2:
SC

O
PE

O
F

TH
E

W
O

R
K

A
N

D
PA

Y
M

EN
T

of
said

A
greem

ent
shall

be
am

ended
to

add
the

follow
ing

before
the

“TO
TA

L”
line:

A
ddendum

B
C

hange
O

rder
Proposal

#
2

2.10
PC

C
R

eplacem
ent—

C
oncession

B
uilding

$
25,400.00

2.20
B

arrier
C

urb
A

round
1-4

B
ackstops

$
25,750.00

2.40
PC

C
C

ollar
—

Structures
$

3,300.00
2.51

Field
4

R
etaining

W
all,

3’Tall
$

55,185.00
2.60

O
utfall

Pipe
Installation

$
9,200.00

2.70
Irrigation

—
Football

Z
oning

&
H

ead
Spacing

$
20,846.00

2.80
P

aintL
ightP

oles
$

6
7
,1

4
2
.0

0
2.90

W
ater

Service
to

B
uilding;

4”
D

ip
$

40,759.00
3.00

3
”W

aterM
eter

$
1,226.00

3.10
Irrigation

Pum
p

$
1
3

,5
1

6
.0

0
T

otal
Price

$262,324.00

JH
C

R
enovations

1
A

greem
entA

ddendum
B

.doc



A
D

D
EN

D
U

M
B

to
John

H
um

phrey
C

om
plex

R
enovations

D
oted

M
arch

25,
2019

A
m

ended
June

6
,2

0
1
9

B
etw

een
The

V
illage

of
O

rland
Park,

Illinois
(“V

ILLA
G

E”)
and

V
3

C
onstruction

G
roup,

Ltd.
(“C

O
N

TR
A

C
TO

R
”)

4.
SEC

TIO
N

2:
SC

O
PE

O
F

TH
E

W
O

R
K

A
N

D
PA

Y
M

EN
T

of
said

A
greem

ent
shall

be
am

ended
to

strike
the

follow
ing

in
its

entirety:
“an

am
ount

not
to

exceed
Tw

o
M

illion
O

ne
H

undred
Fifty

Six
T

housand
Forty-T

hree
and

66/100
($2,156,043.66)

D
ollars.”

and
replace

w
ith

“an
am

ount
not

to
exceed

Tw
o

M
illion

Four
H

undred
E

ighteen
T

housand
T

hree
H

undred
Sixty-Seven

and
66/100

($2,418,367.66)
D

ollars.”

5.
All

of
the

other
term

s,
covenants,

representations
and

conditions
of

said
A

greem
ent

not
deleted

or
am

ended
herein

shall
rem

ain
in

full
force

and
effect

during
the

effective
term

of
said

A
greem

ent.

6.
This

A
ddendum

m
ay

be
executed

in
Iw

o
or

m
ore

counterparts,
each

of
w

hich
taken

together,
shall

constitute
one

and
the

sam
e

instrum
ent.

This
A

ddendum
,

m
ade

and
entered

into
effective

the
4th

day
of

S
eptem

ber,
2019

shall
be

aftached
to

and
form

a
part

of
the

A
greem

ent
dated

the
25th

day
of

M
arch,

2019,
am

ended
June

6,
201

9,
and

shall
take

effect
upon

signature
below

by
duly

authorized
agents

of
both

parties.

A
G

R
EED

A
N

D
A

C
C

EPTED

FO
R

:
V

ILLA
G

E
O

F
O

R
IA

N
D

PA
RK

FO
R

:
V

3
C

S
T

R
U

C
T

lQ
G

R
O

U
P,

LTD

B
y

:_
_

_
_

_
_

_
_

_
_

_
_

_
_

_
B

y
:_

_
_
_
_
_
_
_
_
_
_
_
_
_
_

Print
N

am
e:

/%
<

‘
Print

N
am

e:
M

ie
l

Fam
iglietti

Its:
t
’
%

i
.
i
’
_

_
t

Its:
P

resident

D
ate:

/0—
g’_

I
?

D
ate:

10/07/20
19

JH
C

R
enovations

2
A

greem
ent

A
ddendum

B
.doc



r

T
o:

V
illage

of
D

riand
Park

C
ontact:

K
hurshid

H
oda

A
ddress:

14700
S

outh
R

avinia
A

venue
P

hone:
708-403-6128

O
rland

Park,
Illinois

60462
E

m
ail:

k
h

o
d
a(o

rlan
d
p
ark

.o
rg

P
roject

N
am

e:
John

H
um

phrey
S

ports
C

om
plex

R
enovation

R
ef

#:
C

G
19013

L
ocation:

O
rland

Park,
Illinois

D
ate:

8/26/2019

V
3

C
o
n
stru

ctio
n

G
ro

u
p

,
L

td.
proposes

to
execute

the
follow

ing
w

ork:

C
H

A
N

G
E

O
R

D
E

R
P

R
O

P
O

S
A

L
#2

T
O

T
A

L

2.10
P

C
C

R
E

P
L

A
C

E
M

E
N

T
-

C
O

N
C

E
S

S
IO

N
B

U
IL

D
IN

G
$

25,400.00

25,750.00

3,300.00

2.51
fIE

L
D

4
R

E
T

A
IN

IN
G

W
A

L
L

;
3’

T
A

L
L

$
55,185.00

P
R

O
P

O
S

A
L

T
O

T
A

L
:

S
262,324.00

2.20
B

A
R

R
IE

R
C

U
R

B
A

R
O

tIN
D

1-4
B

A
C

K
S

T
O

P
S

2.40
P

C
C

C
O

L
L

A
R

-
S

T
R

U
C

T
U

R
E

S

2.60
O

U
T

F
A

L
L

P
IP

E
IN

S
T

A
L

L
A

T
IO

N

2.70
IR

R
IG

A
T

IO
N

-
F

O
O

T
B

A
L

L
Z

O
N

IN
G

&
h

E
A

D
S

P
A

C
IN

G

2.80
P

A
IN

T
L

IG
H

T
P

O
L

E
S

2.90
W

A
T

E
R

S
E

R
V

IC
E

T
O

B
U

IL
D

IN
G

;
4”

D
IP

3.00

3.10

3”
W

A
T

E
R

M
E

T
E

R

IR
R

IG
A

IT
O

N
P

U
M

P

$S$
9,200.00

S
20,846.00

$S$$

67,142.00

40,759.00

1,226.00

13,516.00

P
rojectN

otes:

1.0
See

attached
plan

sheetrevisionsfo
r

detail on
scope

ofw
ork

identified
above.

2.0
A

ll pricing
above

reflects
actualtrade

contractorpricing
w

ith
no

additionaldesign/build
or

construction
fees

applied

A
C

C
E

P
T

E
D

:
C

O
N

F
IR

M
E

D
:

The
above

prices,
specfications

and
conditions

The
above

prices,
specifications

and
conditions

are
satisfactoniand

hereby
accepted

are
satisfactoty

and
hereby

confirm
ed.

P
u

rch
aser:

V
illage

of
O

rland
P

ark
S

eller:
V

3
C

onstruction
G

roup,
L

td.

S
ig

n
atu

re
S

ig
n
atu

re:

P
rin

ted
N

am
e:

P
rin

ted
N

am
e:

M
ichael

Fam
iglieth,

E
.

D
ate:

D
ate:

8/26/2019

V
3

C
O

N
STR

U
C

TIO
N

G
R

O
U

P
•

7
3
2
5

JA
N

E
S

A
V

E
N

U
E

,
W

O
O

D
R

ID
G

E
,

IL
6
0
5
1
7

•
PH

:
6
3
0

.7
2

4
.9

2
0
0

•
FX:

6
3

0
.7

2
4

.9
2

0
2

•
V

3C
O

.C
O

M

V
ISIO

,
V

E
R

T
E

R
E

W
R

TU
TE

.
.
.

TH
E

V
ISIO

N
TO

T
R

A
N

SFO
R

M
W

ITH
EX

C
ELLEN

C
E



H
.1

A

s:
i-

O
pt

io
n

2.
1

-
C

on
ce

ss
io

n
B

ui
ld

in
g

C
o
n
cr

et
e

C
on

cr
et

e
be

in
g

re
m

ov
ed

an
d

re
pl

ac
ed

ar
ou

nd
th

e
co

n
ce

ss
io

n
st

an
d

in
it’

s
en

ti
re

ty

d

-1
..

.—.

_
._

:_
_
_
_
_
_
_
_
._

_
i

-
X

X

-
-

-
-
.

-
-
.
-
-
“

-
.
-
-

—
.—

——
.....

.—
l..,

—.
,—

.—
..—

.,..—
...

—
.
.
.
—

.
.
.
—

.
,
.
—

.
.
.
—

.
.
.
,
.
.

.
.
—

.
—



T
o:

V
illage

of
O

rland
P

ark
C

ontact:
K

hurshid
H

oda
A

ddress:
14700

S
outh

R
avinia

A
venue

P
hone:

O
rland

Park,
Illinois

60462
E

m
ail:

P
ro

ject
N

am
e:

D
esign-B

uild
John

H
u
m

p
h
rey

C
om

plex
R

en
o

v
atio

n
R

ef
#:

L
ocation:

O
rland

P
ark,

Illinois
D

ate:
7
/2

6
/2

0
1
9

A
ddenda:_N

/A

V
3

C
onstruction

G
roup,

L
td.

proposes
to

execute
the

follow
ing

w
ork:

C
O

N
C

E
S

S
IO

N
B

U
IL

D
IN

G
C

O
N

C
R

E
T

E
D

E
M

O
Q

U
A

N
T

IT
Y

U
N

IT
U

N
IT

P
R

IC
E

T
O

T
A

L
1.10

P
C

C
F

L
A

T
W

O
R

K
D

E
M

O
L

IT
IO

N
1.11

Saw
cut

E
xisting

PC
C

flatw
ork

1.000
L

SU
M

$
1,992.00

$
1,992.00

1.12
V

3
-

forem
an

8.000
H

R
$

140.00
$

1,120.00
1.13

V
3

-L
aborer

8.000
H

R
$

105.00
$

840.00
1.14

V
3

-E
xcavator

&
O

perator
8.000

H
R

$
245.00

$
1,960.00

1.15
furnish

A
ggregate

B
ase

4”
(C

A
-6)

48.000
T

O
N

$
18.50

$
888.00

1.16
D

isposal
fee

(PC
C

&
B

ase)
8.000

L
O

A
D

$
300.00

$
2,400.00

S
ubtotal

-
D

em
olition

$
9,200.00

1.20
P

C
C

_IN
S

T
A

L
L

A
T

IO
N

(B
&

_B
C

oncrete)
1.21

Subcontractor
Q

uote
-B

&
B

(attached)
2,160.000

S
f

$
6.50

S
14,040.00

1.22
C

onstruction
Staking

1.000
LS

$
2,160.00

$
2,160.00

S
ubtotal

-
P

C
C

$
16,200.00

T
O

T
A

L
:

$
25,400.00

P
R

O
P

O
S

A
L

P
ro

jectN
otes:

1.0
This

change
orderproposal

is
to

rem
ove

&
replace

the
P

C
C

flatw
ork

aroitnd
the

existing
concession

building.
See

attached
sketch

fo
r

lim
its

ofR
&

R
.

A
C

C
E

P
T

E
D

:
C

O
N

F
IR

M
E

D
:

The
above

prices,
specfIcations

and
conditions

The
above

prices,
spec(flcations

and
conditions

are
satisfactory

and
hereby

accepted
are

satisfactory
and

hereby
confirm

ed

P
urchaser:

V
illage

of
O

rland
Park

S
eller:

V
3

C
onstruction

G
roup,

L
td.

S
ignature

S
ignature:

P
rinted

N
am

e:
P

rinted
N

am
e:

D
ate:

D
ate:

V
3

C
O

N
STR

U
C

TIO
N

G
R

O
U

P
•

7
3
2
5

JA
N

ES
A

V
EN

U
E,

W
O

O
D

R
ID

G
E,

IL
6
0
5
1
7

•
PH

:
6
3

0
.7

2
4
.9

2
0

0
•

FX:
6
3

0
.7

2
4
.9

2
0

2
•

V
3C

O
.C

O
M

V
ISIO

,
V

ER
TER

E,
V

IR
TU

TE
.
.
.

TH
E

V
ISIO

N
TO

T
R

A
N

SFO
R

M
W

ITH
EX

C
ELLEN

C
E



PR
O

PO
SA

L

B
&

B
C

O
N

C
R

ET
E,

IN
C.

C
H

R
IS

TO
PH

ER
J.

B
IE

SA
C

K
-

PR
ES

ID
EN

T
13

81
BU

N
G

A
LO

W
RD

,M
O

RR
IS

IL
.6

04
50

(8
15

)
94

1-
05

53
-

(8
15

)
40

5-
68

91

D
A

TE
:7

11
51

20
19

LO
CA

TI
O

N
: J

oh
n

H
um

ph
re

y
N

A
M

E:
V

3
C

on
st

ru
ct

io
n

D
A

TE
O

F
PL

A
N

S:
6/

11
/1

9
A

D
D

R
ES

S:
73

25
Ja

ne
s

A
ve

.
A

R
C

H
IT

EC
T:

V
3

CI
TY

IS
TA

TE
IZ

IP
: W

oo
dr

id
ge

II.
60

51
7

PH
O

N
E:

63
0-

72
4-

92
00

W
E

H
ER

EB
Y

PR
O

PO
SE

TO
FU

RN
IS

H
TH

E
M

A
TE

RI
A

LS
A

N
D

PE
R

FO
R

M
TH

E
LA

B
O

R
N

EC
ES

SA
R

Y
FO

R
TH

E
CO

M
PL

ET
IO

N
O

F:

21
60

sI
x

5”
PC

C
w

al
ks

at
C

on
ce

ss
io

n
B

ui
ld

in
g

$
14

,0
40

.0
0

N
ot

in
cl

ud
ed

:
E

xc
av

at
io

n,
ba

ck
fil

l,
co

nc
re

te
te

st
in

g,
su

rv
ey

s,
el

ev
at

io
ns

,
pe

rm
its

.
B&

B
co

nc
re

te
to

in
st

al
l

fin
al

11
10

th
st

on
e

an
d

re
co

m
pa

ct
to

95
%

A
LL

M
A

TE
RI

A
L

IS
G

U
A

R
A

N
TE

ED
TO

BE
A

S
SP

EC
IF

IE
D

,A
N

D
TH

E
A

BO
V

E
W

O
R

K
TO

BE
PE

R
FO

R
M

ED
IN

A
C

C
O

R
D

A
N

C
E

W
IT

H
TH

E
D

RA
W

IN
G

S
A

N
D

SP
EC

IF
IC

A
TI

O
N

S
SU

BM
IT

TE
D

FO
R

A
BO

V
E

W
O

R
K

A
N

D
C

O
M

PL
ET

ED
IN

A
SU

B
ST

A
N

TI
A

L
W

O
RK

M
A

N
LI

K
E

M
A

N
N

ER
FO

R
TH

E
SU

M
O

F:

Fo
ur

te
en

th
ou

sa
nd

fo
rt

y
an

d
NO

IIO
O

D
O

LL
A

R
S

($
14

,0
40

.0
0)

W
IT

H
PA

Y
M

EN
TS

TO
BE

M
A

D
E

A
S

FO
LL

O
W

S:
T

ot
al

du
e

up
on

co
m

pl
et

io
n

of
po

ur
ed

co
nc

re
te

,
no

re
te

nt
io

n
in

cl
ud

ed
.

U
N

LE
SS

PR
EV

IO
U

S
A

R
R

A
N

G
EM

EN
TS

H
A

V
E

B
EE

N
M

A
D

E,
B

&
B

C
O

N
C

R
ET

E,
IN

C.
R

ES
ER

V
ES

TH
E

RI
G

H
T

TO
A

D
D

A
O

N
E

A
N

D
O

N
E

H
A

LF
PE

R
C

EN
T

(1
.5

%
)

IN
TE

R
ES

T
RA

TE
FO

R
EV

ER
Y

30
D

A
Y

S
TH

A
T

PA
Y

M
EN

T
IS

D
EL

A
Y

ED
.

A
N

Y
A

LT
ER

A
TI

O
N

O
R

D
EV

IA
TI

O
N

FR
O

M
A

B
O

V
E

SP
EC

IF
IC

A
TI

O
N

S
IN

V
O

LV
IN

G
EX

TR
A

C
O

ST
S

W
IL

L
BE

EX
EC

U
TE

D
O

N
LY

U
PO

N
W

RI
TT

EN
O

R
D

ER
S

A
N

D
W

IL
L

B
EC

O
M

E
A

N
D

EX
TR

A
C

H
A

R
G

E
O

V
ER

A
N

D
A

BO
V

E
TH

E
ES

TI
M

A
TE

.
TH

E
A

B
O

V
E

PR
IC

ES
D

O
N

O
T

IN
CL

U
D

E
TH

E
U

SE
O

F
A

C
O

N
V

EY
O

R
,

C
O

N
C

R
ET

E
PU

M
P

O
R

W
A

TE
R

PU
M

P.
U

SE
O

F
TH

E
PR

EV
IO

U
SL

Y
M

EN
TI

O
N

ED
W

IL
L

R
ES

U
LT

IN
A

N
EX

TR
A

C
H

A
R

G
E.

A
LL

A
G

R
EE

M
EN

TS
CO

N
TI

N
G

EN
T

U
PO

N
ST

R
IK

ES
,A

C
C

ID
EN

TS
O

R
D

EL
A

Y
S

BE
Y

O
N

D
O

U
R

C
O

N
TR

O
L.

O
W

N
ER

TO
CA

RR
Y

FI
RE

,T
O

R
N

A
D

O
A

N
D

O
TH

ER
N

EC
ES

SA
R

Y
IN

SU
R

A
N

C
E.

W
O

R
K

M
EN

’S
C

O
M

PE
N

SA
TI

O
N

A
N

D
PU

BL
IC

LI
AB

IL
IT

Y
IN

SU
R

A
N

C
E

ON
A

BO
V

E
W

O
RK

TO
BE

TA
K

EN
O

U
T

BY
B

&
B

C
O

N
C

R
ET

E,
IN

C.

R
ES

PE
C

FU
LL

Y
SU

BM
IT

TE
D

BY
B

&
B

C
O

N
C

R
ET

E,
IN

C.

PE
R

_C
H

R
IS

TO
PH

ER
J.

B
IE

S
A

C
K

__

N
O

TE
:

TH
IS

PR
O

PO
SA

L
M

AY
BE

W
IT

H
D

RA
W

N
BY

U
S

IF
N

O
T

A
C

C
EP

TE
D

W
IT

HI
N

30
D

A
Y

S.

A
C

C
EP

TA
N

C
E

O
F

PR
O

PO
SA

L

TH
E

A
B

O
V

E
PR

IC
ES

,S
PE

C
IF

IC
A

TI
O

N
S

A
N

D
C

O
N

D
IT

IO
N

S
A

RE
SA

TI
SF

A
C

TO
R

Y
A

N
D

A
RE

H
ER

EB
Y

A
C

C
EP

TE
D

.
PA

Y
M

EN
T

W
IL

L
BE

M
A

D
E

A
S

O
U

TL
IN

ED
A

B
O

V
E.

SI
G

N
A

TU
R

E:
D

A
T

E
:_

__
__

__
__

__
__

__
__

__
__

__
__

__
__

__
__

__
_



barrier
curb

extending
dow

n
eech

line
to

the
lim

its
of

the
fencing

lncressed
benefit

to
m

aintein
ssn

d
plsy

urface
in

plsce

ln
cressed

aesthetics
of

the
ball

fields

2

4:



PR
O

PO
SA

L

B
&

B
CO

N
CR

ET
E,

IN
C.

C
H

R
IS

TO
PH

ER
J.

B
IE

SA
C

K
-

PR
ES

ID
EN

T
13

81
B

U
N

G
A

LO
W

RD
, M

O
R

R
IS

IL
.6

04
50

(8
15

)
94

1-
05

53
-

(8
15

)
40

5-
68

91

D
A

TE
:

71
15

12
01

9
LO

CA
TI

O
N

:J
oh

n
H

um
ph

re
y

N
A

M
E:

V
3

C
on

st
ru

ct
io

n
D

A
TE

O
F

PL
A

N
S:

6/
11

/1
9

A
D

D
R

ES
S:

73
25

Ja
ne

s
A

ve
.

A
R

C
H

IT
EC

T:
V

3
CI

TY
IS

TA
TE

IZ
IP

:
W

oo
dr

id
ge

II.
60

51
7

PH
O

N
E:

63
0-

72
4-

92
00

W
E

H
ER

EB
Y

PR
O

PO
SE

TO
FU

RN
IS

H
TH

E
M

A
TE

RI
A

LS
A

N
D

PE
R

FO
R

M
TH

E
LA

B
O

R
N

EC
ES

SA
R

Y
FO

R
TH

E
CO

M
PL

ET
IO

N
O

F:

51
5

If
va

ri
ou

s
he

ig
ht

s
ba

rr
ie

r
cu

rb
w

lo
ut

fo
ot

in
g

as
sh

ow
n

(m
ax

he
ig

ht
2’

4”
to

ta
l

pe
r

gr
ad

in
g

pl
an

)
$

25
,7

50
.0

0
Q

ua
nt

ity
pe

rV
3

ex
te

nd
ed

cu
rb

ex
hi

bi
t

N
ot

in
cl

ud
ed

:
E

xc
av

at
io

n,
ba

ck
fil

l,
co

nc
re

te
te

st
in

g,
su

rv
ey

s,
el

ev
at

io
ns

,
pe

rm
its

.
B&

B
co

nc
re

te
to

in
st

al
l

fin
al

Ill
O

th
st

on
e

an
d

re
co

m
pa

ct
to

95
%

A
LL

M
A

TE
RI

A
L

IS
G

U
A

RA
N

TE
ED

TO
B

E
A

S
SP

EC
IF

IE
D

,A
N

D
TH

E
A

BO
V

E
W

O
R

K
TO

BE
PE

R
FO

R
M

ED
IN

A
C

C
O

R
D

A
N

C
E

W
IT

H
TH

E
D

RA
W

IN
G

S
A

N
D

SP
EC

IF
IC

A
TI

O
N

S
SU

BM
IT

TE
D

FO
R

A
B

O
V

E
W

O
R

K
A

N
D

C
O

M
PL

ET
ED

IN
A

SU
B

ST
A

N
TI

A
L

W
O

RK
M

A
N

LI
K

E
M

A
N

N
ER

FO
R

TH
E

SU
M

O
F:

Tw
en

ty
Fi

ve
th

ou
sa

nd
Se

ve
n

H
un

dr
ed

Fi
fty

an
d

NO
IIO

O
D

O
LL

A
R

S
($

25
,7

5.
00

)

W
IT

H
PA

Y
M

EN
TS

TO
BE

M
A

D
E

A
S

FO
LL

O
W

S:
To

ta
l

du
e

up
on

co
m

pl
et

io
n

of
po

ur
ed

co
nc

re
te

,
no

re
te

nt
io

n
in

cl
ud

ed
.

U
N

LE
SS

PR
EV

IO
U

S
A

R
R

A
N

G
EM

EN
TS

H
A

V
E

BE
EN

M
A

D
E,

B
&

B
C

O
N

C
R

ET
E,

IN
C.

R
ES

ER
V

ES
TH

E
RI

G
H

T
TO

A
D

D
A

O
N

E
A

N
D

O
N

E
H

A
LF

PE
R

C
EN

T
(1

.5
%

)
IN

TE
R

ES
T

RA
TE

FO
R

EV
ER

Y
30

D
A

Y
S

TH
A

T
PA

Y
M

EN
T

IS
D

EL
A

Y
ED

.

A
N

Y
A

LT
ER

A
TI

O
N

O
R

D
EV

IA
TI

O
N

FR
O

M
A

BO
V

E
SP

EC
IF

IC
A

TI
O

N
S

IN
V

O
LV

IN
G

EX
TR

A
C

O
ST

S
W

IL
L

BE
EX

EC
U

TE
D

O
N

LY
U

PO
N

W
RI

TT
EN

O
R

D
ER

S
A

N
D

W
IL

L
BE

CO
M

E
A

N
D

EX
TR

A
CH

A
RG

E
O

V
ER

A
N

D
A

B
O

V
E

TH
E

ES
TI

M
A

TE
.

TH
E

A
B

O
V

E
PR

IC
ES

DO
N

O
T

IN
CL

U
D

E
TH

E
U

SE
O

F
A

C
O

N
V

EY
O

R
,

C
O

N
C

R
ET

E
PU

M
P

O
R

W
A

TE
R

PU
M

P.
U

SE
O

F
TH

E
PR

EV
IO

U
SL

Y
M

EN
TI

O
N

ED
W

IL
L

R
ES

U
LT

IN
AN

EX
TR

A
C

H
A

R
G

E.
A

LL
A

G
R

EE
M

EN
TS

CO
N

TI
N

G
EN

T
U

PO
N

ST
R

IK
ES

,A
C

C
ID

EN
TS

O
R

D
EL

A
Y

S
BE

Y
O

N
D

O
U

R
C

O
N

TR
O

L.
O

W
N

ER
TO

CA
RR

Y
FI

RE
,T

O
R

N
A

D
O

A
N

D
O

TH
ER

N
EC

ES
SA

R
Y

IN
SU

R
A

N
C

E.
W

O
RK

M
EN

’S
C

O
M

PE
N

SA
TI

O
N

A
N

D
PU

BL
IC

LI
A

BI
LI

TY
IN

SU
R

A
N

C
E

ON
A

B
O

V
E

W
O

R
K

TO
BE

TA
K

EN
O

U
T

BY
B

&
B

C
O

N
C

R
ET

E,
IN

C.

R
ES

PE
C

FU
LL

Y
SU

BM
IT

TE
D

BY
B

&
B

C
O

N
C

R
ET

E,
IN

C.

PE
R

_C
H

R
IS

TO
PH

ER
J.

B
IE

SA
C

K
__

_

N
O

TE
:

TH
IS

PR
O

PO
SA

L
M

AY
BE

W
IT

H
D

RA
W

N
BY

U
S

IF
N

O
T

A
C

C
EP

TE
D

W
IT

HI
N

30
D

A
Y

S.

A
C

C
EP

TA
N

C
E

O
F

PR
O

PO
SA

L

TH
E

A
B

O
V

E
PR

IC
ES

,
SP

EC
IF

IC
A

TI
O

N
S

A
N

D
CO

N
D

IT
IO

N
S

A
R

E
SA

TI
SF

A
C

TO
R

Y
A

N
D

A
R

E
H

ER
EB

Y
A

C
C

EP
TE

D
.

PA
Y

M
EN

T
W

IL
L

BE
M

A
D

E
A

S
O

U
TL

IN
ED

A
B

O
V

E.

SI
G

N
A

TU
R

E:
D

A
T

E
:_

__
__

__
__

__
__

__
__

__
__

__
__

__
__

__
__

__
__



©

ES

O
ption

2.4
-

C
oncrete

C
ollars

around
structures

in
pavem

ent

*
A

pprox
3’x

3’
P

C
C

around
rim

of
structures

*
R

educes
ch

an
ces

of
settlem

ent
around

structures

F
IE

lD
3

FIE
L

D
4

\\

t%t
FIE

L
D

FIE
L

D
2

uIU
i

Z
E

fl_
c

-JH
Q

z0zo
n

oLU
0

0

C
4.2

L

_
_
_

©

II.



PR
O

PO
SA

L

B
&

B
C

O
N

C
R

ET
E,

IN
C.

C
H

R
IS

TO
PH

ER
J.

B
IE

SA
C

K
-

PR
ES

ID
EN

T
13

81
B

U
N

G
A

LO
W

RD
,M

O
RR

IS
IL

.6
04

50
(8

15
)

94
1.

05
53

-
(8

15
)

40
5-

68
91

D
A

TE
:

71
15

12
01

9
LO

CA
TI

O
N

:
Jo

hn
H

um
ph

re
y

N
A

M
E:

V3
C

on
st

ru
ct

io
n

D
A

TE
O

F
PL

A
N

S:
6/

11
/1

9
A

D
D

R
ES

S:
73

25
Ja

ne
s

A
ve

.
A

R
C

H
IT

EC
T:

V
3

CI
TY

IS
TA

TE
IZ

IP
:W

oo
dr

id
ge

II.
60

51
7

PH
O

N
E:

63
0-

72
4-

92
00

W
E

H
ER

EB
Y

PR
O

PO
SE

TO
FU

RN
IS

H
TH

E
M

A
TE

RI
A

LS
A

N
D

PE
R

FO
R

M
TH

E
LA

BO
R

N
EC

ES
SA

R
Y

FO
R

TH
E

CO
M

PL
ET

IO
N

O
F:

11
PC

C
co

nc
re

te
co

lla
rs

ar
ou

nd
st

or
m

st
ru

ct
ur

es
$

3,
30

0.
00

Q
ua

nt
ity

pe
r

V
3

ex
te

nd
ed

cu
rb

ex
hi

bi
t

N
ot

in
cl

ud
ed

:
E

xc
av

at
io

n,
ba

ck
fil

l,
co

nc
re

te
te

st
in

g,
su

rv
ey

s,
el

ev
at

io
ns

,
pe

rm
its

.
B&

B
co

nc
re

te
to

in
st

al
l

fin
al

Il
l0

th
st

on
e

an
d

re
co

m
pa

ct
to

95
%

A
LL

M
A

TE
RI

A
L

IS
G

U
A

RA
N

TE
ED

TO
BE

A
S

SP
EC

IF
IE

D
,A

N
D

TH
E

A
B

O
V

E
W

O
R

K
TO

BE
PE

R
FO

R
M

ED
IN

A
C

C
O

R
D

A
N

C
E

W
IT

H
TH

E
D

RA
W

IN
G

S
A

N
D

SP
EC

IF
IC

A
TI

O
N

S
SU

BM
IT

TE
D

FO
R

A
B

O
V

E
W

O
R

K
A

N
D

C
O

M
PL

ET
ED

IN
A

SU
B

ST
A

N
TI

A
L

W
O

RK
M

A
N

LI
K

E
M

A
N

N
ER

FO
R

TH
E

SU
M

O
F:

T
hr

ee
th

ou
sa

nd
T

hr
ee

H
un

dr
ed

an
d

N
O

II
00

D
O

LL
A

R
S

($
3,

30
0.

00
)

W
IT

H
PA

Y
M

EN
TS

TO
BE

M
A

D
E

A
S

FO
LL

O
W

S:
To

ta
l

du
e

up
on

co
m

pl
et

io
n

of
po

ur
ed

co
nc

re
te

,
no

re
te

nt
io

n
in

cl
ud

ed
.

U
N

LE
SS

PR
EV

IO
U

S
A

R
R

A
N

G
EM

EN
TS

H
A

V
E

BE
EN

M
A

D
E,

B
&

B
C

O
N

C
R

ET
E,

IN
C.

R
ES

ER
V

ES
TH

E
RI

G
H

T
TO

A
D

D
A

O
N

E
A

N
D

O
N

E
H

A
LF

PE
R

C
EN

T
(1

.5
%

)
IN

TE
R

ES
T

RA
TE

FO
R

EV
ER

Y
30

D
A

Y
S

TH
A

T
PA

Y
M

EN
T

IS
D

EL
A

Y
ED

.

A
N

Y
A

LT
ER

A
TI

O
N

O
R

D
EV

IA
TI

O
N

FR
O

M
A

B
O

V
E

SP
EC

IF
IC

A
TI

O
N

S
IN

V
O

LV
IN

G
EX

TR
A

C
O

ST
S

W
IL

L
BE

EX
EC

U
TE

D
O

N
LY

U
PO

N
W

RI
TT

EN
O

R
D

ER
S

A
N

D
W

IL
L

B
EC

O
M

E
A

N
D

EX
TR

A
C

H
A

R
G

E
O

V
ER

A
N

D
A

BO
V

E
TH

E
ES

TI
M

A
TE

.
TH

E
A

B
O

V
E

PR
IC

ES
D

O
N

O
T

IN
CL

U
D

E
TH

E
U

SE
O

F
A

C
O

N
V

EY
O

R
, C

O
N

C
R

ET
E

PU
M

P
O

R
W

A
TE

R
PU

M
P.

U
SE

O
F

TH
E

PR
EV

IO
U

SL
Y

M
EN

TI
O

N
ED

W
IL

L
R

ES
U

LT
IN

A
N

EX
TR

A
C

H
A

R
G

E.
A

LL
A

G
R

EE
M

EN
TS

CO
N

TI
N

G
EN

T
U

PO
N

ST
R

IK
ES

,A
C

C
ID

EN
TS

O
R

D
EL

A
Y

S
BE

Y
O

N
D

O
U

R
C

O
N

TR
O

L.
O

W
N

ER
TO

CA
RR

Y
FI

RE
,T

O
R

N
A

D
O

A
N

D
O

TH
ER

N
EC

ES
SA

R
Y

IN
SU

R
A

N
C

E.
W

O
R

K
M

EN
’S

C
O

M
PE

N
SA

TI
O

N
A

N
D

PU
BL

IC
LI

AB
IL

IT
Y

IN
SU

R
A

N
C

E
ON

A
BO

V
E

W
O

RK
TO

BE
TA

K
EN

O
U

T
BY

B
&

B
C

O
N

C
R

ET
E,

IN
C.

R
ES

PE
C

FU
LL

Y
SU

BM
IT

TE
D

BY
B

&
B

C
O

N
C

R
ET

E,
IN

C.

PE
R

_C
H

R
IS

TO
PH

ER
J.

B
IE

SA
C

K
__

_

N
O

TE
:

TH
IS

PR
O

PO
SA

L
M

AY
BE

W
IT

H
D

RA
W

N
BY

U
S

IF
N

O
T

A
C

C
EP

TE
D

W
IT

HI
N

30
D

A
Y

S.

A
C

C
EP

TA
N

C
E

O
F

PR
O

PO
SA

L

TH
E

A
B

O
V

E
PR

IC
ES

,
SP

EC
IF

IC
A

TI
O

N
S

A
N

D
CO

N
D

IT
IO

N
S

A
R

E
SA

TI
SF

A
C

TO
R

Y
A

N
D

A
RE

H
ER

EB
Y

A
C

C
EP

TE
D

.
PA

Y
M

EN
T

W
IL

L
BE

M
A

D
E

A
S

O
U

TL
IN

ED
A

B
O

V
E.

SI
G

N
A

TU
R

E:
D

A
T

E
:_

__
__

__
__

__
__

__
__

__
__

__
__

__
__

__
__

__
__



4;



‘
I
n P

ro
je

ct
N

ot
es

:

P
R

O
P

O
S

A
L

T
O

T
A

L
:

$

1.
0

T
hi

s
ch

an
ge

or
de

rp
ro

po
sa

l
is

to
re

m
ov

e
&

re
pl

ac
e

th
e

F
C

C
fl

an
vo

rk
ar

ou
nd

th
e

ex
is

ti
ng

co
nc

es
si

on
bu

ild
in

g.
Se

e
at

ta
ch

ed
sk

et
ch

fo
r

lim
its

of
R

&
R

.

A
C

C
E

P
T

E
D

:
C

O
N

F
IR

M
E

D
:

Th
e

ab
ov

e
pr

ic
es

,
sp

ec
fi

ca
ti

on
s

an
d

co
nd

it
io

ns
Th

e
ab

ov
e

pr
ic

es
,

sp
ec

tf
Ic

at
io

ns
an

d
co

nd
it

io
ns

ar
e

sa
ti

sf
ac

to
ry

an
d

he
re

by
ac

ce
pt

ed
.

ar
e

sa
ti

sf
ac

to
ry

an
d

he
re

by
co

nf
ir

m
ed

.

P
u
rc

h
as

er
:

V
ill

ag
e

o
fO

rl
an

d
P

ar
k

S
el

le
r:

V
3

C
on

st
ru

ct
io

n
G

ro
tip

,
L

td
.

S
ig

na
tu

re
S

ig
na

tu
re

:

P
ri

n
te

d
N

am
e:

P
ri

nt
ed

N
am

e:

D
at

e:
D

at
e:

V
3

C
O

N
ST

R
U

C
TI

O
N

G
R

O
U

P
•

7
3

2
5

JA
N

E
S

A
V

EN
U

E,
W

O
O

D
R

ID
G

E
,

IL
6
0
5
1
7

•
PH

:
6
3
0
.7

2
4
.9

2
0
0

•
FX

:
6

3
0

.7
2

4
.9

2
0

2
•

V
3C

O
.C

O
M

T
o:

V
ill

ag
e

of
O

rl
an

d
Pa

rk
C

on
ta

ct
:

K
hu

rs
hi

d
H

od
a

A
dd

re
ss

:
14

70
0

S
ou

th
R

av
in

ia
A

ve
nu

e
P

ho
ne

:
O

rl
an

d
Pa

rk
,

Ill
in

oi
s

60
46

2
E

m
ai

l:
P

ro
je

ct
N

am
e:

D
es

ig
n-

B
ui

ld
Jo

hn
H

um
ph

re
y

C
om

pl
ex

R
en

ov
at

io
n

R
ef

L
oc

at
io

n:
O

rl
an

d
Pa

rk
,

Ill
in

oi
s

D
at

e:
7/

26
/2

01
9

A
dd

en
da

:_
N

/A

V
3

C
on

st
ru

ct
io

n
G

ro
up

,
L

td
.

pr
op

os
es

to
ex

ec
ut

e
th

e
fo

ll
ow

in
g

w
or

k: i
w

m
i
i
s
j
a

i
i
i
t

I
1.

10
W

A
L

L
C

O
N

S
T

R
U

C
T

IO
N

1.
11

U
ni

lo
ck

W
al

l;
3’

T
al

l
63

0.
00

5
F

f
$

42
.0

0
$

26
,4

60
.0

0
1.

12
H

om
e

R
un

fe
nc

e
w

/
ca

p;
8’

ta
ll

45
0.

00
L

f
$

52
.5

0
$

23
,6

25
.0

0
1.

13
W

ar
ni

ng
T

ra
ck

S
cr

ee
ni

ng
s;

4”
30

0.
00

SY
$

12
.0

0
$

3,
60

0.
00

1.
14

Su
rv

ey
&

C
on

st
ru

ct
io

n
L

ay
ou

t
1.

00
F

A
$

1,
50

0.
00

$
1,

50
0.

00

55
,1

85
.0

0

V
IS

IO
,

V
E

R
T

E
R

E
W

R
TU

TE
.
.
.

TH
E

V
IS

IO
N

TO
T

R
A

N
SF

O
R

M
W

IT
H

EX
C

EL
LE

N
C

E



*
Incorrect

existing
inform

ation
*

U
pdated

existing
pipe

outfall
to

north
w

etland
*

A
dded

outfall
pipe

to
pond

O
FFSIT

h
D

E
T

hPfflO
N

P
O

C
F

fW
t7

O
6
5
O

N
W

L
6
9

5
O

O



To
:

V
ill

ag
e

of
O

rl
an

d
Pa

rk
C

on
ta

ct
:

K
hu

rs
hi

d
H

od
a

A
dd

re
ss

:
14

70
0

So
ut

h
R

av
in

ia
A

ve
nu

e
P

ho
ne

:
O

rl
an

d
Pa

rk
,

Ill
in

oi
s

60
46

2
E

m
ai

l:
P

ro
je

ct
N

am
e:

D
es

ig
n-

B
ui

ld
Jo

hn
H

um
ph

re
y

C
om

pl
ex

R
en

ov
at

io
n

R
ef

L
oc

at
io

n:
O

rl
an

d
Pa

rk
,

Ill
in

oi
s

D
at

e:
7/

26
/2

01
9

A
dd

en
da

:_
N

/A

V
3

C
on

st
ru

ct
io

n
G

ro
up

,
L

td
.

pr
op

os
es

to
ex

ec
ut

e
th

e
fo

ll
ow

in
g

w
or

k:

e
l
i
i
i

•
w

1.
10

O
U

T
F

A
L

L
P

IP
E

IN
S

T
A

L
L

A
T

IO
N

1.
11

S
aw

cu
t

E
xi

st
in

g
PC

C
fl

at
w

or
k

12
0.

00
0

if
$

55
.0

0
$

6,
60

0.
00

1.
12

fE
S

;
18

”
R

C
P

1.
00

0
L

S
$

1,
70

0.
00

$
1,

70
0.

00
1.

13
S

tr
uc

tu
re

A
dj

us
tm

en
t

1,
00

0
E

A
$

90
0.

00
$

90
0.

00

P
R

O
P

O
S

A
L

T
O

T
A

L
:

$
9,

20
0.

00

P
ro

je
ct

N
ot

es
:

1.
0

T
hi

s
ch

an
ge

or
de

rp
ro

po
sa

l
is

to
re

m
ov

e
&

re
pl

ac
e

th
e

F
C

C
fl

at
w

or
k

ar
ou

nd
th

e
ex

is
ti

ng
co

nc
es

si
on

bu
ild

in
g.

Se
e

at
ta

ch
ed

sk
et

ch
fo

r
lim

its
o
fR

&
R

.

A
C

C
E

P
T

E
D

:
C

O
N

F
IR

M
E

D
:

Th
e

ab
ov

e
pr

ic
es

,
sp

ec
fi

ca
ti

on
s

an
d

co
nd

it
io

ns
Th

e
ab

ov
e

pr
ic

es
,

sp
ec

(f
lc

at
io

ns
an

d
co

nd
it

io
ns

ar
e

sa
ti

sf
ac

to
ry

an
d

he
re

by
ac

ce
pt

ed
ar

e
sa

ti
sf

ac
to

ry
an

d
he

re
by

co
nf

ir
m

ed
.

P
ur

ch
as

er
:

V
il

la
ge

o
f

O
rl

an
d

Pa
rk

S
el

le
r:

V
3

C
on

st
ru

ct
io

n
G

ro
up

,
L

td
.

S
ig

na
tu

re
S

ig
na

tu
re

:

P
ri

nt
ed

N
am

e:
P

ri
n

te
d

N
am

e:

D
at

e:
D

at
e:

V
3

C
O

N
ST

R
U

C
TI

O
N

G
R

O
U

P
•

7
3

2
5

JA
N

ES
A

V
EN

U
E,

W
O

0D
R

ID
G

E
,

IL
6

0
5

1
7

•
PH

:
6

3
0

.7
2

4
.9

2
0

0
•

FX
:

6
3
0
.7

2
4
.9

2
0
2

•
V

3C
O

.C
O

M

V
IS

IO
,

V
E

R
T

E
R

E
W

R
TU

TE
.
.
.

TH
E

V
IS

IO
N

TO
T

R
A

N
SF

O
R

M
W

IT
H

E
X

C
E

L
L

E
N

C
E



IR
R

IG
A

T
IO

N
E

Q
U

IPM
E

N
T

L
E

G
E

N
D

I
\ FF

(
/
/
1

7
I
7

1rL\
\

L
\F

IE
L

D
4

H
‘t

°

I
L

_
_
_

_
_

_
_

5
5

,
—

—
-
j

\
/

-
S

‘
“
5
,

/

I
E

D

‘)0
q
f
j

-

1

FIELD
1

F
IE

L
D

2
Q

i
/

‘
5

—
5

‘
‘
5
.

•
‘
,5

—
‘

—
.

—

‘

‘S
O

9
fl1

F
O

D
T

U
L

F
IE

C
D

-

S
-

A
T

E
0
7
/1

9
/1

9

C
E

N
T

R
A

L
L

aw
n

SprT
nkters

Inc.
239

Ki09
S6eel

Elk
G

ove
Silaqe,

IL
60027

Phone:
(847)

3646800
Fax

(847)364-9774

JO
H

N
H

U
M

PH
R

E
Y

S
P

O
R

T
S

o
N

T
C

L
S

‘9
8

2
4

I
C

O
M

PL
E

X
SC

A
LE

O
R

L
A

N
D

PA
R

K
,

ILLIN
O

IS
SH

EET
1

TE



C
E

N
T

R
A

L
L

aw
n

S
p
ri

n
k
le

rs
,

In
c.

D
ec

em
b
er

13
,

20
18

T
om

F
os

te
r

V
3

C
o
m

p
an

ie
s

of
Il

lin
oi

s
L

td
.

73
25

Ja
n
es

A
ve

nu
e

P
ho

ne
:

63
0-

72
9-

62
79

W
oo

dr
id

ge
,

IL
60

51
7

F
ax

:
63

0-
72

4-
92

02

R
e:

O
rl

an
d

P
ar

k
R

F
P

18
-0

48
Jo

h
n

H
um

ph
re

y
C

om
pl

ex
R

en
o
v
at

io
n

IR
R

IG
A

T
IO

N
8-

Y
ST

-E
M

-F
ie

ld
s

2,
3

&
4

In
fi

el
ds

&
O

uf
fi

el
ds

$
16

2,
04

0.
0&

In
fi

el
ds

O
nl

y
I

&
5

$
19

,9
50

M
0-

IR
R

IG
A

T
IO

N
C

Y
C

T
[M

ti
el

d
II

In
fi

el
ds

&
O

uf
fi

el
ds

$
3

0
,3

0
.0

0

U
ni

t
P

ri
ce

s
Ir

ri
ga

tio
n

H
ea

d
In

st
al

l
$2

35
.O

O
ea

In
st

al
l

S
pr

in
kl

er
P

ip
e

$1
7.

O
op

er
fo

ot
In

st
al

l
H

un
te

r
P

G
V

Ir
ri

ga
tio

n
V

al
ve

$
3

9
5

.0
0

In
st

al
l

Ir
ri

ga
tio

n
W

ir
e

$1
.2

0p
er

fo
ot

W
e

ar
e

a
C

ity
of

C
hi

ca
go

an
d

Ill
in

oi
s

S
ta

te
L

ic
en

se
d

an
d

B
on

de
d

Pl
um

bi
ng

C
on

tr
ac

to
r

(P
L#

1
60

73
).

W
e

ar
e

a
U

ni
on

S
ho

p
an

d
ca

rr
y

al
l

ne
ce

ss
ar

y
Pu

bl
ic

Li
ab

ili
ty

an
d

Pr
op

er
ty

D
am

ag
e

In
su

ra
nc

e.

S
ub

m
it

te
d

by
:

C
E

N
T

R
A

L
L

A
W

N
S

P
R

IN
K

L
E

R
S

,
IN

C
.

Jo
hn

C
as

ta
no

li

23
9

Ki
ng

St
re

et
•

El
kG

ro
ve

Vi
lla

ge
, I

L 6
00

07
•

Ph
on

e:
(8

47
) 3

64
-6

90
0

•
Fa

x:
(8

47
) 3

64
-9

T7
4



L
eaning

-A
djust

Pole

-
-

O
ption

2.8
-

P
aint

E
xisting

L
ight

P
oles

(
*

N
ine

(9)
poles

identified
w

ithin
the

interior
of

the
com

plex

*
P

oles
to

be
cleaned

and
painted

*
N

o
perim

eter
poles

currently
included

in
—

C
4.O



T
h
o
rn

e
E

le
ct

ri
c,

In
c.

E
le

ct
ri

ca
l

C
o

n
tr

ac
t

P
R

O
P

O
S

A
L

Ju
ly

25
,

20
19

A
TT

N
:

Ji
m

S
as

si
er

A
T

T
N

:
M

ik
e

Fa
m

ig
lie

tti
V

3
C

om
pa

ni
es

73
25

Ja
n

es
A

ve
.,

S
w

te
10

0
W

oo
dr

id
ge

,
IL

60
51

7

Jo
b

N
am

e:
Li

gh
t

P
ol

e
P

ai
nt

in
g,

Jo
hn

H
um

ph
re

y
C

om
pl

ex
L

oc
at

io
n:

O
rl

an
d

P
ar

k,
IL

T
he

un
de

ts
ig

ne
d,

T
ho

rn
e

E
le

ct
ri

c,
In

c.
,

pr
op

os
es

to
fu

rn
is

h
eq

ui
pm

en
t,

la
bo

r,
an

d
m

at
er

ia
l

to
pa

in
t

26
E

A
ba

il
fi

el
d/

sp
or

ts
lig

ht
in

g
po

le
s.

T
hi

s
pr

op
os

al
do

es
no

t
in

cl
ud

e
cr

os
s

ar
m

or
fi

xt
ur

e
pa

in
tin

g.

S
po

rt
s

lig
ht

in
g

po
le

,
60

’
an

d
un

de
r

$2
,3

85
.0

0
E

ac
h

S
po

rt
s

lig
ht

in
g

po
le

,
ov

er
60

’
$3

,6
68

.0
0

E
ac

h

N
u

w
i
r
i
i
t
y

iti
i..

lu
dt

d
22

x
$2

,3
85

=
$5

2,
47

0

N
ot

es
:

4
x

$3
,6

68
=

$1
4,

67
2

-N
o

la
nd

sc
ap

in
g

re
st

or
at

io
n

or
so

d
in

cl
ud

ed
in

pr
ic

e.
-S

oi
l

te
st

in
g

is
no

ti
nc

lu
de

d
in

pr
ic

e
T

o
ta

I
$6

7
14

2
-C

on
cr

et
e

te
st

in
g

is
no

t
in

cl
ud

ed
in

pr
ic

e.
-S

po
il

s
re

m
ov

al
an

d
ha

ul
in

g
ar

e
to

be
do

ne
by

ot
he

rs
.

-A
ll

tr
af

fi
c

co
nt

ro
l

to
be

do
ne

by
th

e
G

en
er

al
C

on
tr

ac
to

r.
-A

ll
en

gi
ne

er
in

g
an

d
co

ns
tr

uc
ti

on
la

yo
ut

by
ot

he
rs

.
-P

er
m

it
s

an
d

fe
es

by
ot

he
rs

.
-I

ns
pe

ct
io

ns
ar

e
no

t
in

cl
ud

ed
in

pr
ic

e.
-T

ho
tn

e
E

le
ct

ri
c,

In
c.

re
se

rv
es

th
e

ri
gh

t
to

co
rr

ec
ta

ny
cl

er
ic

al
er

ro
rs

in
th

e
pr

op
os

aL

Al
]
o
th

e
ab

ov
e

w
or

k
to

be
co

m
pl

et
ed

in
a

su
bs

ta
nt

ia
l

an
d

w
or

km
an

li
ke

m
an

ne
r.

T
he

m
e

E
le

ct
ri

c,
In

c.
ag

re
es

to
ca

rr
y

W
or

km
en

’s
C

om
pe

ns
at

io
n

an
d

Pu
bl

ic
Li

ab
ili

ty
In

su
ra

nc
e,

al
so

to
pa

y
O

ld
A

ge
B

en
ef

it
an

d
U

ne
m

pl
oy

m
en

t
C

om
pe

ns
at

io
n

T
ax

es
up

on
th

e
la

bo
r

fu
rn

is
he

d
un

de
r

th
is

co
nt

ra
ct

,
as

re
qu

ir
ed

by
th

e
U

ni
te

d
S

ta
te

s
G

ov
er

nm
en

t
an

d
th

e
S

ta
te

of
Ill

in
oi

s.
T

hi
s

pr
op

os
al

is
va

lid
fo

r
ac

ce
pt

an
ce

w
ith

in
30

da
ys

.
P

ay
m

en
t

te
rm

s
ar

e
ne

t
30

da
ys

.
C

us
to

m
er

ag
re

es
to

pa
y

in
te

re
st

on
pa

st
du

e
am

ou
nt

s
at

th
e

ra
te

of
1.

5%
co

m
po

un
de

d
m

on
th

ly
pl

us
al

l
co

st
s

of
co

lle
ct

io
n

an
d

re
as

on
ab

le
at

to
rn

ey
’s

fe
es

.

T
H

O
R

N
E

E
L

E
C

T
R

IC
,

IN
C

.
R

es
pe

ct
fu

ll
y

su
bm

it
te

d,
P.

O
.

B
O

X
32

1
,—

,
T

H
O

JN
E

E
L

E
C

T
R

IC
.

IN
C

.
W

H
E

A
T

O
N

,
IL

LI
N

O
IS

60
18

7
7

/
/

4
’

P
H

O
N

E
:

(6
30

)6
68

-4
85

3
A

J
’
1

k
J

FA
X

:
(6

30
)6

68
-4

87
9

D
av

id
G

a
E

ti
m

at
o
r

1)
A

ll
po

le
s

w
ill

be
pa

in
te

d
in

pl
ac

e
2)

Po
le

s
w

ill
be

cl
ea

ne
d

by
po

w
er

w
as

hi
ng

(m
m

2,
00

0
ps

i)
3)

Po
le

s
w

ill
be

sc
ra

pe
d

to
re

m
ov

e
lo

os
e

m
at

er
ia

l
(w

ir
e

br
us

h
an

d
/o

r
ha

nd
-h

el
d

to
ol

)
4)

Po
le

s
w

it
h

ar
ea

s
of

ru
st

w
ill

be
w

ir
e

br
us

he
d

or
sa

nd
ed

5)
B

ar
e

su
rf

ac
es

w
ill

be
pr

im
ed

w
it

h
m

et
al

pr
im

er
6)

Fi
ni

sh
co

at
of

a
hi

gh
-p

er
fo

rm
an

ce
ac

ry
lic

,
hi

gh
gl

os
s

bl
ac

k
pa

in
t

w
ill

be
ap

pl
ie

d
7)

T
ho

rn
e

E
le

ct
ri

c
w

ill
pr

ov
id

e
a

on
e-

ye
ar

w
ar

ra
nt

y
to

in
cl

ud
e

m
an

uf
ac

tu
re

rs
de

fe
ct

s
an

d
an

y
cr

ac
ki

ng
or

sp
al

li
ng

of
pa

in
t.

8)
W

ar
ra

nt
y

be
gi

ns
up

on
co

m
pl

et
io

n
of

th
e

po
le

pa
in

ti
ng

an
d

V
ill

ag
e

ac
ce

pt
an

ce
of

w
or

k.
9)

S
ch

ed
ul

e
if

fo
r

po
le

pa
in

ti
ng

to
be

co
m

pl
et

e
by

N
ov

em
be

r
1,

20
19

.



Ti

—
I00ci

Z
U

)

i,:ø>
-

H
z

D
D

D=z

C
5.O

ST
O

R
M

ST
R

U
C

T
U

R
E

T
A

B
L

E

:
N

V
E

R
T

IN

O
FFSFTE

D
ETEN

11O
N

PO
N

D
H

W
L

706,50
N

W
L

6
9
5
0
D

iI



c;

1.
0

T
hi

s
ch

an
ge

or
de

rp
ro

po
sa

l
is

to
re

m
ov

e
&

re
pl

ac
e

th
e

F
C

C
fl

at
w

or
k

ar
ou

nd
th

e
ex

is
ti

ng
co

nc
es

si
on

bu
ild

in
g.

Se
e

at
ta

ch
ed

sk
et

ch
fo

r
lim

its
o
fR

&
R

.

V
3

C
O

N
ST

R
U

C
TI

O
N

G
R

O
U

P
•

7
3
2
5

JA
N

E
S

A
V

EN
U

E,
W

O
O

D
R

ID
G

E,
IL

6
0
5
1
7

•
PH

:
6

3
0

.7
2

4
.9

2
0

0
•

FX
:

6
3
0
.7

2
4
.9

2
0
2

•
V

3C
O

.C
O

M

To
:

V
ill

ag
e

of
O

rl
an

d
Pa

rk
C

on
ta

ct
:

K
hu

rs
hi

d
H

od
a

A
dd

re
ss

:
14

70
0

So
ut

h
R

av
in

ia
A

ve
nu

e
P

ho
ne

:
O

rl
an

d
Pa

rk
,

Ill
in

oi
s

60
46

2
E

m
ai

l:
P

ro
je

ct
N

am
e:

D
es

ig
n-

B
ui

ld
Jo

hn
H

um
ph

re
y

C
om

pl
ex

R
en

ov
at

io
n

R
ef

#:
L

oc
at

io
n:

O
rl

an
d

Pa
rk

,
Ill

in
oi

s
D

at
e:

7/
26

/2
01

9
A

dd
en

da
:_

N
/A

V
3

C
on

st
ru

ct
io

n
G

ro
up

,
L

td
.

pr
op

os
es

to
ex

ec
ut

e
th

e
fo

ll
ow

in
g

w
or

k:

W
A

T
E

R
S

E
R

V
IC

E
-

IR
R

IG
A

T
IO

N
Q

tJ
A

N
T

IT
Y

U
N

IT
U

N
IT

P
R

IC
E

T
O

T
A

L

1.
10

W
A

T
E

R
S

E
R

V
IC

E

1.
11

2
2

0
L

F
4

”D
IP

w
/T

B
f

1.
00

0
L

S
$

16
,2

82
.0

0
$

16
,2

82
.0

0
1.

12
L

ab
or

&
E

qu
ip

m
en

t
2.

00
0

D
A

Y
$

7,
65

0.
00

$
15

,3
00

.0
0

1.
13

B
ui

ld
in

g
Sl

ab
D

em
o

&
E

xc
av

at
io

n
1.

00
0

E
A

$
5,

17
5.

00
$

5,
17

5.
00

1.
14

P
lu

m
bi

ng
C

on
ne

ct
io

ns
1.

00
0

L
S

$
2,

48
4.

00
$

2,
48

4.
00

1.
15

B
ui

ld
in

g
Sl

ab
R

ep
la

ce
m

en
t

1.
00

0
L

S
$

1,
51

8.
00

$
1,

51
8.

00
W

at
er

se
rv

ic
e

pr
ic

e
in

cr
ea

se
fr

om
ea

rl
ie

r
su

bm
it

ta
l

du
e

to
ch

an
ge

in
lo

ca
ti

on
o
fw

at
er

se
rv

ic
e.

E
xi

st
in

g
ut

ili
tie

s
ar

e
in

co
nf

li
ct

w
ith

th
e

no
rt

h
si

de
o
f

th
e

bu
il

di
ng

ca
us

in
g

th
e

ne
w

pi
pe

to
be

m
ov

ed
to

th
e

so
ut

h
si

de
o

ft
he

bu
il

di
ng

an
d

in
cr

ea
si

ng
pi

pe
qu

an
tit

y,
st

on
e

be
dd

in
g,

tr
en

ch
ba

ck
fi

ll
,

an
d

ad
de

d
la

bo
r

an
d

eq
ui

pm
en

t
tim

e.

P
R

O
P

O
S

A
L

T
O

T
A

L
:

$
40

,7
59

.0
0

P
ro

je
ct

N
ot

es
:

A
C

C
E

P
T

E
D

:
C

O
N

F
IR

M
E

D
:

Th
e

ab
ov

e
pr

ic
es

,
sp

ec
fi

ca
ti

on
s

an
d

co
nd

it
io

ns
Th

e
ab

ov
e

pr
ic

es
,

sp
ec

fi
ca

ti
on

s
an

d
co

nd
it

io
ns

ar
e

sa
ti

sf
ac

to
ry

an
d

he
re

by
ac

ce
pt

ed
.

ar
e

sa
ti

sf
ac

to
ry

an
d

he
re

by
co

nf
ir

m
ed

.

P
ur

ch
as

er
:

V
il

la
ge

o
fO

rl
an

d
P

ar
k

S
el

le
r:

V
3

C
on

st
ru

ct
io

n
G

ro
up

,
L

td
.

S
ig

na
tu

re

__
__

__
__

__
__

__
__

__
__

__
__

__
__

__
__

__
_

S
ig

na
tu

re
:

__
__

__
__

__
__

__
__

__
__

__
__

__
__

__
__

__
_

P
ri

nt
ed

N
am

e:

__
__

__
__

__
__

__
__

__
__

__
__

__
__

__
__

__

P
ri

n
te

d
N

am
e:

D
at

e:

__
__

__
__

__
__

__
__

__
__

__
__

__
__

__
__

__
__

__

D
at

e:

__
__

__
__

__
__

__
__

__
__

__
__

__
__

__
__

__
__

__

V
IS

IO
,

V
ER

TE
R

E,
V

IR
TU

TE
.
.
.

TH
E

V
IS

IO
N

TO
T

R
A

N
SF

O
R

M
W

IT
H

EX
C

EL
LE

N
C

E



B
id

P
roposal

for
JO

H
N

H
U

M
PH

R
E

Y
SPO

R
T

C
O

M
PLEX

V
3

C
O

N
ST

R
U

C
T

IO
N

G
R

O
U

P,
LTD

W
O

O
D

R
ID

G
E

,
IL

60517

C
ontact:

M
ike

W
arning

(T)
(630)724-9200

(F)
(630)724-9302

m
w

arning@
v3co.com

Job
JO

H
N

H
U

M
PH

R
E

Y
SPO

R
T

C
O

M
PL

E
X

O
R

LA
N

D
PA

RK
,

IL

B
id

D
ate:

0
8
/2

6
/2

0
1
9

03:00
p.m

.

B
id

4*:
1043919

S
ales

R
ep

resen
tativ

e
R

obert
B

oyd

(M
)

630-417-8296

(T)
630-315-9482

(F)
630-665-1887

B
ob.B

oyd@
coreandm

ain.com

C
ore

&
M

ain
220

S
outh

W
estg

ate
D

r

C
arol

S
tream

,
IL

60188

fT)
630-665-1800

0
8

/2
6

/2
0

1
9

-
2:47

PM
A

ctual
taxes

m
ay

vary
P

age
lo

f
2



B
ra

nc
h

T
er

m
s:

B
id

P
ro

po
sa

l
fo

r
JO

H
N

H
U

M
PH

R
E

Y
SP

O
R

T
C

O
M

PL
EX

B
O

B
B

O
Y

D

1,
11

8.
00

10
8.

00
N

/C

U
N

L
E

SS
O

T
H

E
R

W
IS

E
SP

E
C

IF
IE

D
H

E
R

E
IN

,
PR

IC
E

S
Q

U
O

T
E

D
A

R
E

V
A

LI
D

IF
A

C
C

E
PT

E
D

BY
C

U
ST

O
M

E
R

A
N

D
PR

O
D

U
C

T
S

A
R

E
R

EL
EA

SE
D

BY
C

U
ST

O
M

E
R

FO
R

M
A

N
U

FA
C

T
U

R
E

W
IT

H
IN

T
H

IR
T

Y
(3

0)
C

A
L

E
N

D
A

R
D

A
Y

S
FR

O
M

TH
E

D
A

TE
O

F
T

H
IS

Q
U

O
T

A
T

IO
N

.
C

O
R

E
&

M
A

IN
LP

R
ES

ER
V

ES
T

H
E

R
IG

H
T

TO
IN

C
R

EA
SE

PR
IC

ES
U

P
O

N
T

H
IR

T
Y

(3
0)

C
A

L
E

N
D

A
R

D
A

Y
S’

N
O

T
IC

E
T

O
A

D
D

R
E

SS
FA

C
T

O
R

S,
IN

C
L

U
D

IN
G

B
U

T
N

O
T

L
IM

IT
E

D
T

O
,

G
O

V
E

R
N

M
E

N
T

R
E

G
U

L
A

T
IO

N
S,

T
A

R
IF

FS
,T

R
A

N
SP

O
R

T
A

T
IO

N
,

FU
EL

A
N

D
R

A
W

M
A

TE
R

IA
L

C
O

ST
S.

D
EL

IV
ER

Y
W

IL
L

C
O

M
M

E
N

C
E

B
A

SE
D

U
PO

N
M

A
N

U
FA

C
T

U
R

E
R

LE
A

D
T

IM
E

S.
A

N
Y

M
A

T
E

R
IA

L
D

EL
IV

ER
IE

S
D

EL
A

Y
ED

B
EY

O
N

D
M

A
N

U
FA

C
T

U
R

E
R

LE
A

D
T

IM
E

S
M

A
Y

BE
SU

B
JE

C
T

T
O

PR
IC

E
IN

C
R

E
A

SE
S

A
N

D
/O

R
A

PP
L

IC
A

B
L

E
ST

O
R

A
G

E
FE

ES
.

T
H

IS
B

ID
PR

O
PO

SA
L

IS
C

O
N

T
IN

G
E

N
T

U
PO

N
B

U
Y

ER
’S

A
C

C
E

PT
A

N
C

E
O

F
SE

LL
ER

’S
T

E
R

M
S

A
N

D
C

O
N

D
IT

IO
N

S
O

F
SA

LE
,

A
S

M
O

D
IF

IE
D

FR
O

M
T

IM
E

T
O

T
IM

E
,

W
H

IC
H

C
A

N
BE

FO
U

N
D

A
T:

p
s:

//
co

re
an

d
m

ai
n
.c

o
m

/T
an

d
C

/

V
3

C
O

N
S

T
R

U
C

T
IO

N
G

R
O

U
P

LT
D

C
o
re

&
M

ai
n

Jo
b

L
o

ca
ti

o
n

:
O

R
L

A
N

D
PA

R
K

,
IL

2
2
0

S
o
u
th

W
es

tg
at

e
D

r

B
id

D
at

e:
0
8
/2

6
/2

0
1
9

0
3

:0
0

p
.m

.
C

ar
ol

S
tr

ea
m

,
IL

6
0
1
8
8

C
o

re
&

M
ai

n
1
0
4
3
9
1
9

P
h
o
n
e:

6
3

0
-6

6
5

-1
8

0
0

F
ax

:
6
3
0
-6

6
5
-1

8
8
7

S
eq

#
Q

ty
D

es
cr

ip
ti

o
n

U
ni

ts
P

ri
ce

E
xt

P
ri

ce

10
1

3’
O

M
N

I
T2

M
T

R
1G

A
L

8W
H

L
19

”L
L

T
31

X
X

X
G

1A
A

X
X

EA
1,

11
8.

00

6020
2

3
C

O
M

P
FL

G
DI

F/
ST

L
EA

5
4

.0
0

.
30

2
3X

1/
8

FL
G

A
CC

RR
FE

EA
N

/C

0
8

/2
6

/2
0

1
9

-
2

:4
7

PM
A

ct
ua

l
ta

xe
s

m
ay

va
ry

P
ag

e
2

o
f2



C
E

N
T

R
A

L
L

aw
n

S
p
rin

k
lers,

Inc.

M
ike

Fam
iglietti

V
3

C
om

panies
of

Illinois
Ltd.

m
fam

iqliettkv3co.com
7325

Jan
es

A
venue

P
hone:

630-729-6279
W

oodridge,
IL

60517
Fax:

630-724-9202

R
e:

ch
an

g
e

o
rd

er
R

E
Q

U
E

S
T

O
rland

P
ark

Jo
h
n

H
um

phrey
C

om
plex

P
rovide

and
install

new
vault

for
4”

vault
$4,300.00

Install
and

program
flow

m
eter

for
the

H
unter

H
C

C
control

system
$4,125.00

Install
a

2O
8volt

to
230v

rated
3ph

packaged
G

rundfos
pum

ping
w

ith
V

FD
system

this
pum

ping
system

can
drop

to
190v.

$5,091.00
T

his
m

anufactured
packaged

pum
p

system
replaces

the
23O

volt
rated

system
com

ponent
built

system
that

w
illfault

out
at

200volt.
(I

am
only

charging
the

cost
difference

betw
een

the
tw

o
pum

ping
system

s.

W
e

are
installing

for
irrigation

4”
ductile

from
concession

building
to

first
field

in
lieu

of
2-

1/2”
PV

C
.

W
e

are
oversizing

pipe
just

in
case

expansion
of

system
is

ever
needed

or
if

m
ultiple

valves
need

to
operate.

Installing
D

uctile
in

lieu
of

PV
C

w
ill

be
m

uch
m

ore
robust

especially
under

hardsape
surface

and
initial

piping
discharge

under
building.

(N
O

C
H

A
R

G
E

)

E
x

clu
sio

n
s:

Spoil
rem

oval
from

site

R
egards

John
C

astanoli
C

entral
L

aw
n

Sprinklers,
Inc.

239
K

ing
S

treet
E

lk
G

rove
V

illage,
IL

60007
(847)

364-6900
phone

ext
304

(847)
364-9774

fax
(847)

417-7881
cell

ioh
n

clsw
ater.co

m

239
King

Street•
Elk

G
rove

V
illage,

IL
60007

•Phone:
(847)

364-6900
•Fax:

(847)
364-9774


	10_08_1913_08_24 Scan
	10_08_1912_57_53 Scan

